PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Da				Execution Date
Enzon, Inc. 12/10/2002				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Enzon Pharmaceuticals, Inc.			
Street Address:	685 Route 202/206			
City:	Bridgewater			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code: 08807				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: 5		59852	5263	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: 2122468959				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 Phone: 212-708-1870				
Phone: 212-708-1870				\$4
Email: Ibryer@ladas.com Correspondent Name: Lanning G. Bryer				
Correspondent Name: Lanning G. Bryer Address Line 1: Ladas & Parry LLP				
Address Line 2: 1040 Avenue of the Americas				
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			NPA 120277:753	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Lanning G. Bryer	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Enzon CN & Assignment.US#page1.tif source=Enzon CN & Assignment.US#page2.tif source=Enzon CN & Assignment.US#page5.tif				

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ENZON, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENZON, INC." TO "ENZON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 11:45 O'CLOCK A.M.



STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:45 AM 12/10/2002 020756038 - 2008626

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF ENZON, INC.

Enzon, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to change the name of the Corporation from "Enzon, Inc." to "Enzon Pharmaceuticals, Inc.", declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing that said amendment be considered at the next annual meeting of the stockholders.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, the annual meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation was duly called and held, upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares required by statute were voted in favor of the following amendment:

"The Certificate of Incorporation of Enzon, Inc. shall be amended by deleting Article 1 thereof and fully restating it as follows:

Article 1: The name of the corporation is Enzon Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on behalf of the Corporation this <u>10</u> day of December 2007

By: Arthur J. Higgint Title: President, Chief Executive Officer

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

<u>SCHEDULE</u>

PATENT NO.

5985263

PATENT REEL: 029311 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 11/16/2012